

Name of work :- Construction of Road from Finglash
Panchayat Me Hataari Sada Ghaz Via Paswan
Tola To Middle School Narha Benadah Tak.
L= 0-680KM

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

R.W.D. WD. VIRPUR **DIVISION**

RAGHOPUR **SUB-DIVISION**
(SUPAUL)

Measurement Book

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4th on A/c Bill:-					
Abstract of Cost					
Name of work:- Construction of Road from Finglesh Panchayat me Hatari Sarda Ghas via Patwan Tola To Middle School Nasha Berdah Tak.					
Block:- Raghopur Dist:- Supaul.					
Agency:- Santosh Kumari					
Agreement No & Date:- 63SAD/20-21					
Total Road length = 0.680 KM					
B.T. length = 0.090 KM					
C.C. Pavement length = 0.590 KM					
1000mm dia H.P. Culvert = 1 Nos					
Date of Start:- 30-01-2021					
Date of Completion:- 29-01-2022					
Date of Measurement:-					
Items of Work:-					
(1) Providing & fixing of Working Bench mark--do--do--all Comp. Tob.					
Qty vide T.M.B Page No: (18) = 5 Nos					
@ Rs 2698.79/each --- Rs 13494=00					
(2) Clearing & Grubbing Road land--do--do--all Comp. Tob.					
Qty vide T.M.B Page No: (18)					
Item No: (2) Qty = 0.24 Ha					
@ Rs 52970.83/Ha Rs 12607=00					
(3) F/w in excavation for					
Qty vide T.M.B Page No: (18) = 29.80 m ³					
@ Rs 279.09/m ³ Rs 8317.09					
Continuation Rs 34418.09					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B/F = 234418.09
(4) Providing PCC for M15 in					
Qty vide T.M.B Page No: (19)					
Item No: (4) Qty = 4.60 m ³					
@ Rs 5986.56/m ³					Rs 27538=00
(5) Providing PCC for M20 in					
Qty vide T.M.B Page No: (19)					
Item No: (5) Qty = 33.74 m ³					
@ Rs 6796.13/m ³					Rs 229301=00
(6) Providing & Laying RCC Pipe					
NP3 for 1000 mm dia H.P culvert					
do do do all comp job.					
Qty vide T.M.B Page No: (19)					
Item No: (6) Qty = 7.50 RM					
@ Rs 3414.16/RM					Rs 25829=00
(7) Providing Painting Two					
Coat do do all comp job.					
Qty vide T.M.B Page No: (19)					
Item No: (7) Qty = 20.64 m ²					
@ Rs 101.40/m ²					Rs 2093=00
(8) Providing Excavation for					
Road way in soil					
Qty vide T.M.B Page No: (19) = 87.70 m ³					
@ Rs 75.54/m ³					Rs 6627=00
(9) Construction of embankment					
with do do all comp job.					
Qty vide T.M.B Page No: (20) = 87.70 m ³					
@ Rs 60.59/m ³					Rs 5314=00
Continuation					Rs 332420.09

Qty vide T.M.B Page No: (23)
Item No: (11) Qty = 242.24 m³
@ Rs 222.61/m³ -- Rs 53925.05 --
(13) Construction of C.C. Pavement
Gr M30 -- do -- do -- all comp. job.
Qty vide T.M.B Page No: (21)
Item No: (13) Qty = 357.56 m³
@ Rs 7537.87/m³ -- Rs 2695090.00 --
(14) Construction of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits -- do -- do -- all comp. job.
Qty vide T.M.B Page No: (21)
Item No: (14) Rs 4308369.51

Scanned with CamScanner

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/F - Rs 4	308369.51
(a) lead up to 1000M					
				Qty = 201.96m ³	
				@ Rs 220.93/m ³ - Rs	44619.00
(b) lead up to 100M					
				Qty = 807.82m ³	
				@ Rs 184.65/m ³ - Rs	149163.96
				- Rs	4502152.47
Add G.S.T @ 12% -				(+) 540258.30	
labour chgs @ 1% -				(+) 45021.52	
S. fee. -				(+) Rs 65585.00	
				Rs 5153017.29	
Deduction As per Agreement					
				12.25% below - (-)	631244.62
				Rs	4521773.00
Prvious Pay Amount					
T.M.B Page No: 21 (-)				Rs 1295942.00	
				Rs 3225831.00	
<i>Musankar</i> 8/12/21 JE Raghopur				<i>Am</i> 8/12/21 A.T	
<i>DAV</i> CLP					
<i>Am</i> 14/12/21					

Continuation